FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Whitney Murray Fennemore Craig 602.916.5290 wemurray@fclaw.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release July 12, 2017

Fennemore Craig Attorney Appointed Chair-Elect to the State Bar of Arizona's Bankruptcy Section

PHOENIX, AZ – <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West law firm, announced <u>Anthony</u> <u>Austin</u>, a shareholder in the firm's Phoenix office, has been appointed Chair-Elect to the <u>State Bar of Arizona's Bankruptcy Section</u>.

"Our lawyers are encouraged to serve and lead local, state and national bar organizations," said Steve Good, managing partner of Fennemore Craig. "We congratulate Anthony on his appointment to lead the State Bar's bankruptcy section."

Austin represents financial institutions, debtors, creditors, and trustees in all phases of complex litigation and restructuring transactions, including trials and appeals. He previously served as convention chair for the bankruptcy section for the annual State Bar of Arizona's convention. Austin earned his J.D. from the University of Arizona and his B.S. from Northern Arizona University.

The Bankruptcy Section promotes the objectives of the State Bar of Arizona in the fields of bankruptcy, insolvency laws, debtor's rights, creditor's rights and related fields, including, without limitation, organizational activities, educational activities, promotional activities and review of and comment on pending and existing legislation, rules and procedures.

About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.